## RESOLUTION NO.\_\_\_\_-21

## A RESOLUTION ACKNOWLEDGING BRET WATERS SERVICE TO THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS

WHEREAS, the City Council would like to formally acknowledge Bret Waters for his 16 years of outstanding service to the City of Colorado Springs; and

WHEREAS, Bret Waters was born and raised in Tulare County, California. He earned a Bachelor of Science degree in Psychology from Brigham Young University and a Master of Arts degree in Leadership from Fresno Pacific University; and

WHEREAS, Bret Waters love of his wife and children is known by all. He is also known for his love of fly fishing, hunting, and various other outdoor activities; and

WHEREAS, Bret Waters was hired in 2005 as the Director of Emergency Management, where he coordinated several emergency events during his tenure including the Waldo Canyon Fire and the Black Forest Fire; and

WHEREAS, In 2014, Bret was appointed as the Deputy Chief of Staff for the City of Colorado Springs where he oversaw several departments and divisions of the City; and

WHEREAS, Bret Waters was instrumental in the creation of the Pikes Peak Regional Office of Emergency Management, which is an interjurisdictional disaster agency to serve the people of El Paso County and the City of Colorado Springs in the event of a natural or human-made disaster; and

WHEREAS, Bret Waters knowledge, leadership and integrity have set an example of excellence that has been unwavering; and

WHEREAS, we wish Bret Waters' much success as he assumes the role of County Administrator for El Paso County, Colorado

## NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. That City Council recognizes Bret Waters for his hard work, leadership, and contributions to the City of Colorado Springs.

DATE	ED at Colorado Springs, 0	Colorado this_	day of	, 2021
	Council President			
ATTEST:				
City Clerk				